
1 

4230-xxxx Instrument tray, melamine white
4230-xxxx Lid, PS crystal clear, instrument tray

Our supplier hereby declares that the products made of the material Melamine comply with the requirements of §31 (1) of 
the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) and Art. 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 in conjunction with Regulation (EU) 
No. 10/2011.

The test was performed using titanium dioxides and stearic acid. The use of itanium dioxides and stearic acid is also 
restricted in foodstuffs (dual use additives). These additives do not migrate or migrate only in such small quantities due to 
their concentration in the material that they cannot have any effect in the food.

Application range for contact (for short periods up to 100°C) with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foodstuffs (OM3). 
The above melamine articles are tested up to a surface of 330 cm2.

Test conditions: 
The test conditions were selected taking into account the requirements according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, which 
has been valid since 01 May 2011 (standard test condition OM3). The determination of the specific migration was always 
carried out with the strictest simulance.

Furthermore, our supplier hereby declares that the products made of the material Polystyrene comply with the requirements 
of §31 (1) of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) and Art. 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 in conjunction with 
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Application range for contact (for short periods up to 100°C) with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foodstuffs (OM3).

This declaration of conformity applies to the above listed products. In case of deviation from the test conditions and the 
above mentioned foodstuffs, the user has to convince himself about the suitability.

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that the 
document was drawn up. The supplier – Bürkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany –  is certified according to the standard 
DIN EN ISO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate is 2284-08. 

08. July 2019




